Resolution concerning the appointments to the ILO Staff Pension Committee (United Nations Joint Staff Pension Board)

(adopted on 17 June 2019)

The General Conference of the International Labour Organization,

Appoints Mr B. Thibault as member, and Mr P. Coutaz, as alternate member, to the ILO Staff Pension Committee (United Nations Joint Staff Pension Board), for the term of office from 9 October 2019 to 30 June 2020.

Authorizes the Governing Body to provisionally fill vacant members' and alternate members' positions of the respective groups to the ILO Staff Pension Committee, on the understanding that any appointments thus made would be confirmed by the International Labour Conference at it its 109th Session (June 2020).